900255653 05/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ormat Industries Ltd.		05/19/2013	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ormat Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6225 Neil Road, Suite 300	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511-1136	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85416270	ORMAT RANKINE CYCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036838396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: dstarr@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nath, Goldberg & Meyer

Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. David Starr
Signature:	/H. David Starr/
Date:	05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0104 OF \$40.00 854162/0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ormat Industries Ltd. ("Assignor"), an Israel corporation, whose business address is P.O. Box 68, Yavne \$1100 ISRAEL, has adopted, owns and is using, or is using through a related company, the Mark ORMAT RANKINE CYCLE (the "Mark"), in connection with the following goods and services:

"Auxiliary power units for supplying electrical power to heat and power generators; Energy solutions or energy systems, namely, power and electric generating systems, composed of engines, turbines, electric generators and structural parts thereof; retrofit systems for energy systems, namely, power and electric generating systems, composed of engines, turbines, electric generators and structural parts thereof; power units for supplying electrical power to remote locations" in International Class 7;

"Power plants; power plants, namely, energy recovery power plants, waste heat power plants and geothermal plants" in International Class 11;

"Installation, repair and maintenance of power units, power generating systems, and power plants" in International Class 37; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and services, Application Serial No. 85/416,270 filed on September 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Ormat Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 6225 Neil Road, Suite 300, Reno, Nevada 89511-1136, desires to acquire the Mark and the pending application;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

	Ву:	Ormat Industries Ltd.
	Name:	Lucien Y. Bronicki
	Title:	Director
Dated effective as of: May 19th, 2013		

RECORDED: 05/20/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0105